Cody O’Hare

codyohare@hotmail.com

Education

Bachelors of Science (cum laude graduate) Kansas State University
Honors Graduate Norton Community High school

Training

Advanced Theater History

Playwriting

Script Analysis

Directing

Write Script Reports and Coverage
Devising scenes with experimental theater
Shakespearean Performance
Research-Online/Archival

Digital Humanities

Practical Dissemination of Theater History for the Public

Four Years Academic Acting Experience

The Arsonists by Max Frisch
The Dumb Waiter by Harold Pinter

Love and Information by Caryl Churchill
As You Like It by William Shakespeare

Dramaturgy
Evil Dead the Musical by George Reinblatt

She Kills Monsters by Qui Nguyen

Professional Experience
Manhattan Arts Center Summer Theater Camp Instructor
Manhattan Arts Center Professional Internship

Scholarships and Honors

Dane G Hansen Scholar Scholarship

Kansas State Foundation Plus Scholarship

Norton Community High School Honor Roll

Norton Community High School Academic Honor Guard

2018
2014

2016
2018

2016
2017

2014-2018
2014-2018
2010-2014
2014


mailto:codyohare@hotmail.com

Areas of Research:

Theater, Death & Dying

Class & Class Conflict

New Media

Gaming & Geek Culture

Intersecting Science & Performance

Interdisciplinary work between Theater, Literature, and Science

Community Outreach and Volunteer Work

Clowning for Kansas State’s Open House
Forensics Judging

Zoo Event Assistance

Mission Impact Tour

Volunteer Film Assistant
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