# Cody O'Hare <a href="mailto:codyohare@hotmail.com">codyohare@hotmail.com</a>

Education Bachelors of Science (cum laude graduate) Honors Graduate Training	Kansas State University Norton Community High school	2018 2014
Advanced Theater History		
• Playwriting		
<ul> <li>Script Analysis</li> </ul>		
<ul><li>Directing</li></ul>		
Write Script Reports and Coverage		
<ul> <li>Devising scenes with experimental theater</li> </ul>		
Shakespearean Performance		
Research-Online/Archival		
Digital Humanities		
<ul> <li>Practical Dissemination of Theater His Four Years Academic Acting Experience</li> </ul>	story for the Public	
• The Arsonists by Max Frisch		
<u>The Dumb</u> Waiter by Harold Pinter		
Love and Information by Caryl Churchill		
<ul> <li>As You Like It by William Shakespear</li> </ul>	re	
Dramaturgy		
Evil Dead the Musical by George Reinblatt She Kills Monsters by Qui Nguyen		2016 2018
<u>She rans Pronseers</u> by Qui 1 gay en		2010
Professional Experience		
Manhattan Arts Center Summer Theater Cam	•	2016 2017
Manhattan Arts Center Professional Internshi	P	2017
Scholarships and Honors Dane G Hansen Scholar Scholarship Kansas State Foundation Plus Scholarship Norton Community High School Honor Roll		2014-2018 2014-2018 2010-2014
Norton Community High School Academic H	Ionor Guard	2014

#### Areas of Research:

- Theater, Death & Dying
- Class & Class Conflict
- New Media
- Gaming & Geek Culture
- Intersecting Science & Performance
- Interdisciplinary work between Theater, Literature, and Science

## Community Outreach and Volunteer Work

- Clowning for Kansas State's Open House
- Forensics Judging
- Zoo Event Assistance
- Mission Impact Tour
- Volunteer Film Assistant

### References

Shannon Blake Skelton, PhD 608-358-4700 sbskelton@ksu.edu